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Alberni-Clayoquot 3008 - 5th Avenue Port Alberni, BC V9Y 2E3 T: 250.720.2700

Planning & Development Mike Irg
Manager of Planning & 

Development T: 250.720.2710 mirg@acrd.bc.ca

Alex Dyer Planner T: 250.720.2708 adyer@acrd.bc.ca

Bulkley-Nechako

37 - 3rd Ave, PO Box 

820 Burns Lake, BC V0J 1E0 T: 250.692.3195

Planning Department Maria Sandberg Planner T: 250.692.3195 maria.sandberg@rdbn.bc.ca

Planning Department Jennifer Macintyre Planner jennifer.macintyre@rdbn.bc.ca

Capital Main Office Victoria, BC T: 250.360.3000

Regional Parks Office, Regional 

and Environmental Services Mike Walton
Senior Manager, 

Regional Parks 490 Atkins Avenue Victoria, BC V9B 2Z8 T: 250.360.3340   C: 250.920.9124 mwalton@crd.bc.ca

Mike MacIntyre
Manager of Parks 

Operations mmacintyre@crd.bc.ca

Jeff Ward

Manager of Planning, 

Conservation and 

Development jward@crd.bc.ca

Carolyn Stewart
Parks and Trails 

Planner cstewart@crd.bc.ca

Lynn Wilson Parks Planner 490 Atkins Avenue Victoria, BC V9B 2Z8 T: 250.360.3369 lwilson@crd.bc.ca

Sarah Forbes
GIS Technician, 

Regional Parks sforbes@crd.bc.ca

Visitor Services and Community 

Development Colleen Long
Coordinator of 

Volunteers T: 250.360.3329 clong@crd.bc.ca

Marc Solomon
Parks Operations 

Supervisor, North msolomon@crd.bc.ca

Kim St. Clair

Manager of Visitor 

Services & Community 

Development, Regional 

Parks T: 250.360.3355 kstclaire@crd.bc.ca

Panorama Recreation, 

Administration Lorraine Brewster
Senior Manager, 

Panorama Recreation 1885 Forest Park Dr. North Saanich, BC V8L 4A3 T: 25.0655.2170 lbrewster@crd.bc.ca

Cariboo 

180 North  3rd Avenue, 

Suite D Williams Lake, BC V2G 2A4

Community Services/ Recreation/ 

Airport Darron Campbell
Manager of Community 

Services T: 250.392.3351 dcampbell@cariboord.ca

Central Kootenay

Box 590,  202 Lakeside 

Dr. Nelson, BC V1L 5R4 T: 250.352.6665

Development Services Mark Crowe Regional Parks Planner mcrowe@rdck.bc.ca

Community Services Joe Chirico
General Manager of 

Community Services T: 250.352.8158 jchirico@rdck.bc.ca

Community Services Cary Gaynor
Parks Operations 

Supervisor T:250.352.1510 cgaynor@rdck.bc.ca

Central Okanagan 1450 KLO Road Kelowna, BC V1W 3Z4 T: 250.469.6232

Parks Services Murray Kopp
Director of Parks 

Services T: 250.469.6209 murray.kopp@cord.bc.ca

Wayne Darlington

Manager - Park 

Planning/ Capital 

Projects/ Visitor 

Services T: 250.469.6200 wayne.darlington@cord.bc.ca

Brad Ackerman
Manager - Parks & 

Resource Operations T: 250.469.6210 brad.ackerman@cord.bc.ca

Sandy Mah Parks Planner T: 250.469.6244 sandy.mah@cord.bc.ca

Keegan Mabbutt

Parks Planning and 

Development 

Technologist T: 250.469.6222 keegan.mabbutt@cord.bc.ca

Cathy MacKenzie

Parks Natural Resource 

Technician/ Volunteer 

Coordinator T: 250.469.6345 cathy.mackenzie@cord.bc.ca

Eve Wegscheidler
Recreation/ Education 

Program Coordinator T: 250.469.6141 eve.wegscheidler@cord.bc.ca

Isabella Hodson

Supervisor Community 

Relations & Visitor 

Services T: 250.469.6198 isabella.hodson@cord.bc.ca

Murray Hanson
Parks Construction & 

Facility Supervisor T: 250.469.6268 murray.hanson@cord.bc.ca

Kelly Penner Clerk II, Parks Services T: 250.469.6145 kelly.penner@cord.bc.ca

Columbia Shuswap Box 978 Salmon Arm, BC V1E 4P1 T: 250-832.8194

Community Services Susan Abbott
Community Parks and 

Recreation Planner T: 250.833.5932 sabbott@csrd.bc.ca

Ryan Nitchie
Team Leader, 

Community Services T: 250.833.5917 rnitchie@csrd.bc.ca

Jared Taylor
Community Parks and 

Recreation Coordinator T: 250.833.5953 jtaylor@csrd.bc.ca

Veda Roberge
Community Parks and 

Recreation Operator T: 250.833.5914 vroberge@csrd.bc.ca

Comox Valley 600 Comox Road Courtenay, BC V9N 3P6

Jennifer Zbinden
Senior Manager of 

Recreation Facilities

T: 250.334.9622 

Ext. 242 jzbinden@comoxvalleyrd.ca

Doug DeMarzo Manager of Parks T: 250.334.6053 ddemarzo@comoxvalleyrd.ca

Community Services Branch Mark Harrison
Parks & Active 

Transportation Planner T:250.334.6067 mharrison@comoxvalleyrd.ca

Brian Allaert Parks Technician T: 250.334.6032 ballaert@comoxvalleyrd.ca

Cowichan Valley 175 Ingram Street Duncan, BC V9L 1N8 T: 250.746.2500

Brian Farquhar Manager, Parks & Trails T: 250.746.2612 bfarquhar@cvrd.bc.ca

Ryan Dias
Parks Operations 

Superintendent T: 250.746.2631 rdias@cvrd.bc.ca

Brent Wilson
Parks Field Operations 

Supervisor T: 250.746.2672 bwilson@cvrd.bc.ca

Tanya Soroka Parks & Trails Planner T: 250.746.2614 tsoroka@cvrd.bc.ca

Graham Gidden Parks & Trails Planner T: 250.746.2639 ggidden@cvrd.bc.ca

East Kootenay 19 - 24 Avenue South Cranbrook, BC V1C 3H8 T: 250.489.2791

Environmental Services Kevin Paterson
Environmental Services 

Manager T: 250.489.2791 kpaterson@rdek.bc.ca

Chris Kessler Parks Foreman ckessler@rdek.bc.ca

Fraser Valley 45950 Cheam Avenue Chilliwack, BC V2P 1N6 T: 1.800.528.0061

Recreation, Culture & Airpark 

Services Milly Marshall

Director of Recreation, 

Culture & Airpark 

Services T: 604.869.2304 mmarshall@fvrd.bc.ca

Jody Castle

Assistant Manager of 

Hope and District 

Recreation Services jcastle@fvrd.bc.ca

Christina Vugteveen
Manager of Regional 

Parks T: 604.702.5077 cvugteveen@fvrd.bc.ca

Fraser-Fort George

Kitimat-Stikine

Kootenay Boundary

Grand Forks & District Recreation 

Commission Office Tom Sprado
Manager - Facilities and 

Recreation Box 1486 Grand Forks, BC V0H 1H0 T: 250.442.2202 tsprado@rdkb.com

Carly Rimell Senior Planner Box 1486 Grand Forks, BC V0H 1H0 T: 250.368.0252 C: 250.368.7647 crimell@rdkb.com

Greater Trail Mark Daines
Manager - Facilities and 

Recreation

202 - 843 Rossland 

Avenue Trail, BC V1R 4S8 T: 250.368.9148 maint@rdkb.com

Metro Vancouver 4330 Kingsway Burnaby, BC V5H 4G8 T: 604-432-6200
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Parks, Planning & Environment - 

Regional Parks Mike Redpath
Director - Regional 

Parks Mike.Redpath@metrovancouver.org

Frieda Schade Division Manager T: 778.452.4640 Frieda.Schade@metrovancouver.org

Wendy DaDalt
Division Manager - East 

Area, Regional Parks Wendy.Dadalt@metrovancouver.org

Jeffrey Fitzpatrick

Division Manager - 

West Area, Regional 

Parks Jeffrey.Fitzpatrick@metrovancouver.org

Jamie Vala

Division Manager -

Cental Area, Regional 

Parks Jamie.Vala@metrovancouver.org

David Leavers

Division Manager - 

Visitor and Operations 

Services, Regional 

Parks David.Leavers@metrovancouver.org

Lydia Mynott Regional Park Planner Lydia.Mynott@metrovancouver.org

Craig Sobering Division Manager Craig.Sobering@metrovancouver.org

Deanne Manzer Parks Planner T.604.436.6925 Deanne.Manzer@metrovancouver.org

Jason Jang Jason.Jang@metrovancouver.org

Barry Potvin Parks Planner Barry.Potvin@metrovancouver.org

Mount Waddington Box 729 Port McNeill, BC V0N 2R0 T: 250.956.3301

Dean Tait Parks Supervisor dtait@rdmw.bc.ca

 Nanaimo

830 West Island 

Highway Parksville, BC V9P 2X4 T: 250.248.3252

Recreation and Parks Tom Osborne

General Manager - 

Recreation and Parks 

Services tosborne@rdn.bc.ca

Wendy Marshall
Manager - Parks 

Services wmarshall@rdn.bc.ca

Mark Dobbs

Superintendent of Parks 

Operations & Capital 

Projects mdobbs@rdn.bc.ca

Joan Michel
Parks and Trails 

Coordinator 830 W. Island Highway Parksville, BC V9P 2X4

T: 250.248.4744 

Ext. 3658 jmichel@rdn.bc.ca

Elaine McCulloch Parks Planner emcculloch@rdn.bc.ca

Kelsey Cramer Parks Planner kcramer@rdn.bc.ca

Renee Lussier Parks Planner rlussier@rdn.bc.ca

North Okanagan 9848 Aberdeen Road Vernon, BC V1B 2K9

Parks, Recreation & Culture Keith Pinkoski Manager - Parks 9848 Aberdeen Road Vernon, BC V1B 2K9 T: 250.550.3691 keith.pinkoski@rdno.ca

Northern Rockies 

Regional Municipality

5319 - 50th Avenue 

South, Bag Service 399 Fort Nelson, BC V0C1R0

Recreation Harvey Woodland Director of Recreation

T:250.774.2541 

Ext.2080 hwoodland@northernrockies.ca

Okanagan Similkameen 101 Main Street Penticton, BC V2A 5J9 T: 250.492.0237

Community Services Justin Shuttleworth
Parks/Facilities 

Coordinator 101 Main Street Penticton, BC V2A 5J9 jshuttleworth@rdos.bc.ca

Community Services Mark Woods
Community Services 

Manager 101 Main Street Penticton, BC V2A 5J9 mwoods@rdos.bc.ca

Community Services Candice Gartner
Rural Projects 

Coordinator 101 Main Street Penticton, BC V2A 5J9 cgartner@rdos.bc.ca

Peace River

1981 Alaska Avenue, 

Box 180 Dawson Creek, BC V1G 4H8 T: 250.784.3200

Community Services Trish Morgan
General Manager -

Community Services

1981 Alaska Avenue, 

Box 180 Dawson Creek, BC V1G 4H8 T: 250.784.3218 Trish.Morgan@prrd.bc.ca

Community Services Bryna Casey
Parks and Rural 

Recreation Coordinator Bryna.Casey@prrd.bc.ca

Powell River

Skeena-Queen Charlotte

Squamish-Lillooet PO Box 219 Pemberton, BC V0N 2L0 T: 604.894.6371

Recreation Angela Barth
Recreation Services 

Manager

T: 604.894.2340 

Ext. 7004 Ext. 

7000 abarth@slrd.bc.ca

Recreation Daniel Cindric Recreation Programmer

T: 604.894.2340 

Ext. 7004 dcindric@slrd.bc.ca

Utilities & Environmental Allison Macdonald
Parks and Trails 

Coordinator

T: 604.894.6371 

Ext. 243 amacdonald@slrd.bc.ca

Strathcona 301-990 Cedar Street Campbell River, BC V9W 7Z8

Karin Albert Planner II T: 250.830.6707 kalbert@strathconard.ca

Sunshine Coast 1975 Field Road Sechelt, BC V0N 3A1 T: 604.885.6800

Ken Robinson
Manager - Facility 

Services & Parks T: 604.885.6822 ken.robinson@scrd.ca

Thompson Nicola 300 - 465 Victoria St. Kamloops, BC V2C 2A9 T: 250.377-8673

Ron Storie
Director of Community 

Services T: 250.377.8673 rstorie@tnrd.ca

BC Recreation and Parks Association

Janet Rerecich

Professional 

Development & 

Initiatives Manager #301-470 Granville St. Vancouver, BC V6C 1V5

T: 604.629.0965  

Ext. 234 jrerecich@bcrpa.bc.ca

Rebecca Tunnacliffe CEO rtunnacliffe@bcrpa.bc.ca
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